

Sep 26, 2024

To whom it may concern

Toyota Tsusho Corporation

Representative: Ichiro Kashitani, President & CEO

Listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime
Nagoya Stock Exchange Premier
(Security Code No. 8015)

Contact : Nobufumi Miura, General Manager, Corporate Communications Department

(TEL +81-52-584-5000)

## (Correction) Notice regarding Implementation of share split, Partial amendments to Articles of Incorporation accompanying share split, and Revision of dividend forecast

Toyota Tsusho Corporation ("Toyota Tsusho") hereby announces that there has been a correction made to the above-mentioned disclosure material released on May 29, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. (JST). Note that no corrections have been made to numerical data.

## ■ Detail of correction

- 1. Overview of the Share Split
- (5) Other

Before correction: The share split will not result in any change in <u>Mitsui's</u> capital.

After correction: The share split will not result in any change in <u>Toyota Tsusho's</u> capital.

(End)